1-21-05



FURIVI	PTO-1595 RECORDA	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	P/	ATENIS UNLY	9
		ark Office: Please record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Daisuke YAMAZAKI		ocuments or copy thereof.
2.	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):	1130
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): <u>December</u> :		
1.			
	(a) Patent Application No(s)	after filing of the application:)/, filed; , issued	; or
5.	Name and address of party to wh STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>H. J. Staas</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite Washington, D.C. 20005	hom correspondence concerning docum Our Docket: <u>122.1621</u> e 700	
3.	Total number of applications and	d patents involved:1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed Authorized to be charged		
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	(Any underpayment is authorized to be ge if paying by deposit account)	charged to this Deposit Accoun
€.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the origina	d belief, the foregoing information is true al document.	and correct and any attached
	Staas, Reg. No. 22,010 of Person Signing		January 21, 2005 Date of pages including cover sheet
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	FFANAEIA 00000060 11038084		

PATENT REEL: 016198 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) FUJITSU LIMITED								
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Naka	hara-ku, Kav	wasaki-s	hi, Kana	gawa 211	-8588 Japa	n.		1
								
					·			
(hereinaster, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention) ERRONEOUS PHASE LOCK DETECTION CIRC	l interest to the				SSIGNOR h	ereby sells	s, assigns a	nd transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JF executed on even date herewith or, if not so execut		and	or for wh	ich applica	tion for Lett	ers Patent	of the Uni	ted States was
(a) executed on		(Insert	date of e	xecution of	application	if not con	ncurrent)	
(b) filed on		York A	venue, N.	W., Washir		20005, U.), 1201 New by authorized
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of a substitute, reissue or reexamination application bas including any extensions thereof (collectively, here	ed thereon, for einafter, "said	r the full (application	erm or ter on(s) and	ms for whi Letters Pat	ch the said I ent(s)").	etters Pat	ent(s) may	be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by si which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosecution of said reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all p sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ble or expedie d application(s litigation or c apers, includin	ent, for se s) and the other lega	curing, m issuance l proceedi	aintaining of said Let ng which n	and enforcin ters Patent(s nav arise or l	ng protecti), in any i be declare	on for said nterference d in relation	invention, c, reissue, n to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	entor(s) has (l	nave) affi (Da		er/their sign		me & Sign	nature of W	itness(es))
1) Paisure yanazaki	Dec	24,	2004		1XX	úχ	快	3
Daisuke Yamazaki					В	tsuko Tol	ıyama	
2)								
3)								 -
4)	<u> </u>							
5)						• .		

PATENT REEL: 016198 FRAME: 0115